



Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2023

	NOTES	2023 HK\$'000	2022 HK\$'000
Revenue	7 & 8	19,841,511	20,073,010
Total operating expenses	9	(18,177,618)	(18,460,572)
		1,663,893	1,612,438
Other income	10	192,630	132,586
Other gains, net	11	426,559	532,256
Share of results of associates	22	365,660	(246,837)
Share of results of joint ventures	23	317,531	306,026
Finance costs	12	(769,839)	(752,763)
Profit before taxation	13	2,196,434	1,583,706
Taxation	15	(385,110)	(382,667)
Profit for the year		1,811,324	1,201,039
Profit for the year attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		1,574,623	964,855
Non-controlling interests		236,701	236,184
		1,811,324	1,201,039
		HK cents	HK cents
Proposed final dividend per ordinary share	16	16	15
		HK cents	HK cents
Earnings per share	17		
– Basic		47.74	30.17
– Diluted		42.47	14.38